Southern Tier Triathlon Club Summer Tri Series Race #4 - September 7, 2022

Place Finish Time First Name Last Name Age Group City State
AQUABIKE
1st 47:15 Michael Durlin M65-69 Girard PA
*Course Record
1 56:59 Stephen T. Matteson M30-34 Lakewood NY
2 58:05 Matthew Fuller M35-39 Falconer NY
3 59:32  Luke Fodor M40-44 Jamestown | NY
4 1:00:46 Cory Feneren M45-49 Falconer NY
5 1:01:27 Kris Meekins M60-64 Bemus Point | NY
6 1:02:53 | Mindy Lawson-Crabtree F45-49 Frewsburg NY
7 1:03:20 Robert Kolodziejczak M45-49 Erie PA
8 1:03:28 | Mark Wilson M55-59 Cassadaga NY
9 1:04:10 Willow Fodor F45-49 Jamestown | NY
10 1:04:32 | Luca Hokaj M20-24 Erie PA
11 1:04:59 Sean Kibrick M45-49 Tonawanda | NY
12 1:05:15 Michael Babbage M25-29 Bemus Point | NY
13 1:05:26 Nathan Zigler M25-29 Warren PA
14 1:05:55 Melissa McNett F40-44 Warren PA
15 1:06:10 Roger Learn M65-69 Troy PA
16 1:07:53 | Marc Uhteg M50-54 Chaffee NY
17 1:08:10 Michael Schultz M40-44 Hamburg NY
18 1:08:53 | Jim Fehlman M55-59 Youngsville PA
19 1:10:04 Robert Wheatall M65-69 Butler PA
20 1:10:25 Robert Aucoin M35-39 Randolph NY
21 1:11:15 Ray Dworakowski M65-69 Girard PA
22 1:11:39 | Kurt Gustafson M55-59 Jamestown | NY
23 1:12:54 | Shannon O'Neill Vandermeer | F30-34 Tonawanda | NY
24 1:12:59 Terry Hokaj M50-54 Erie PA
25 1:13:17 Robert Simmonds M70-74 Romulus NY
26 1:15:50 Gregory Hoyt M35-39 Mayville NY
27 1:16:53 Rosanne Carr F45-49 Cassadaga NY
28 1:17:00 Tim Gribbin M65-69 Buffalo NY
29 1:18:17 | Elizabeth Kelly F60-64 Erie PA
30 1:18:25 | Christine Kalie F55-59 Fairview PA
31 1:18:26 Victoria Pedersen F65-69 Sherrill NY
32 1:18:45 Kristin Jackson F50-54 Colden NY
33 1:19:44 | Paul Swanson M60-64 Clarence Cent NY
34 1:21:32 | Jeff Carlson M65-69 Jamestown | NY
35 1:21:59 Katie Finch F40-44 Sinclairvile | NY
36 1:22:37  Brian Gildea M35-39 Fairview PA
37 1:22:57 Glenn Prince M65-69 Palmyra NY
38 1:23:12 Tara Hokaj F19&U Erie PA
39 1:25:52  Barbara Yunis F55-59 Elmira NY
40 1:26:32  Martin Zink M30-34 Buffalo NY




41 1:27:37 Karen
42 1:30:11  Mike

43 1:30:12 | Scott
44 1:34:36 Jessica
45 1:36:29 Jessa
46 1:38:09 Richard
47 1:42:52 ' Jennifer

Mann
Keely

Wise
OGrady
Burdett
Barbin
Seth-Cimini

F55-59
M70-74
M35-39
F35-39
F45-49
M70-74
F50-54

Sardinia NY
Curwensville PA
Fredonia NY
Niagara Falls NY
Honeoye Falls NY
San Jose CA
East Aurora | NY

STTC Summer Tri Series Race #4 - Overall Awards

PLACE FINISH TIME Age Group First Name Last Name City State
1st Overall Female 1:02:53 F45-49 Mindy Lawson-Crabtree Frewsburg NY
2nd Overall Female 1:04:10 F45-49 Willow Fodor Jamestown | NY
3rd Overall Female 1:05:55 F40-44 Melissa McNett Warren PA
1st Overall Male 56:59 M30-34 Stephen Matteson Lakewood NY
2nd Overall Male 58:05 M35-39 Matthew Fuller Falconer NY
3rd Overall Male 59:32 M40-44 Luke Fodor Jamestown | NY
1st Place AquaBike 47:15 Michael Durlin Girard PA

STTC Summer Tri Series Race #4 - Age Group Awards

Place Finish Time Age Group First Name Last Name City State
1st 1:18:26 F65-69 Victoria Pedersen Sherrill NY
1st 1:18:17 F60-64 Elizabeth Kelly Erie PA
1st 1:18:25 F55-59 Christine Kalie Fairview PA
2nd 1:25:52 F55-59 Barbara Yunis Elmira NY
3rd 1:27:37 F55-59 Karen Mann Sardinia NY
1st 1:18:45 F50-54 Kristin Jackson Colden NY
2nd 1:42:52 F50-54 Jennifer Seth-Cimini East Aurora | NY
1st 1:16:53 | F45-49 Rosanne Carr Cassadaga | NY
2nd 1:36:29 F45-49 Jessa Burdett Honeoye Falls NY
1st 1:21:59 F40-44 Katie Finch Sinclairville NY
1st 1:34:36 F35-39 Jessica OGrady Niagara Falls NY
1st 1:12:54 F30-34 Shannon O'Neill Vandermeer Tonawanda NY
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